€61 ORLAND PARK
REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER # 3

Purchase Order #: 22 _ 001264 Purchase Order Date: 6-9-2022

Contract Title: 2022-0101 Catalina Water Main Design Engineering

NOTE: The above referenced contract is for a fixed not to exceed amount and scope of services. For any change to the contract
amount or scope of services this form must be completed and signed by the contractor and approved and authorized by the Village
of Orland Park BEFORE commencing with any work beyond the dollar amount or scope of the original, or previously amended
contract/purchase order.

Item | Description Amount
A | Original contract value (without contingency) $1,320,528.00
B | Total amount of previous change orders for contract (not contingency) $0.00
C Total current contract amount (A + B) $ 1,320,528.00
D | Amount of this change order for contract ( +or - ) $62,826.00
E | Revised contract amount (C + D) $1383,35400
F | Percent of current contract amount this change order represents (D/C) 4.76%

G | Cumulative percent of all change orders (B + D)/A 4.76%
H | Original contract completion date 12/31/25
I | Revised contract completion date

J | Total amount of contingency $ 26,410.56
K | Amount of this contingency funds request $ 23,668.00
L | Amount of previous contingency funds approved $0.00
M | Contingency funds remaining §2,742.56

Brief description of services provided under the contract:
Additional construction oversight for the Willow Wood Court area added by Public Works.

Reason for r equested change: (if requesting approval for contingency funds, date extension by a total of 30 davs or more, identify % and amount on contract)

Change Order #3 to correct Item A - Original Contract Value from $1,344,196 to $1,320,528 (removed $23,668 of
contingency funds which should not be included) and ltem E - revised contract amount from $1,407,022 to
$1,383,354.00. This includes the approved increase dollar amount of $62,826 for construction oversight of the Wiliow
Wood Court Area in the Catalina Subdivision. This is part of the 2023 Water Main Lining Improvement Project.

For Village Use Only: IN ACCORDANCE WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9 this section shall only apply to a change order or a series
of change orders which authorize or necessitate an increase or decrease in either the cost of a public contract by a total of $10,000
or more or the time of completion by a total of 30 days or more.

As the authorized designee of the Village of Orland Park to approve a change order to this public contract, 1 hereby make the
following written determination regarding this change order and authorize and approve the same:

|
The circumstances said to necessitate the change in performance were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract |

was signed
The change is germane to the original contract as signed
The change order is in the best interest of the Village of Orland Park and authorized by law

This written determination and this written change order resulting from that determination shall be preserved in the contract’s file
which shall be open to the public for inspection.

Company Name: Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. Village of Or

Signature: Michael Kerr 82 s Signature: A
Printed Name: Michael Kerr Printed Name: George-Koczwara
Title: President Title: Village Manager

Date: 7/20/2023 Date: gg,q - Z‘}




C

B

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
8575 West Higgins Road  Sulte 600 Rosemont, llinois 60018  TEL (847) 823-0500 FAX (847) 823-0520

May 3, 2022

REVISED MAY 25, 2023
REVISED JUNE 20, 2023
REVISED JULY 31, 2023

Village of Orland Park
Public Works Department
15655 Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, IL 60462

Attention: Mr. Kenneth Dado
Utility Operations Manager

Subject: Proposal for Design, Bidding, and Construction Engineering Services
Catalina Subdivision Water Main Replacement and Storm Sewer Improvements

Dear Mr. Dado:
Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. (CBBEL)} is pleased to submit this proposal to provide Design,
Bidding, and Construction Engineering Services for the Catalina Subdivision Water Main Replacement

and Storm Sewer Improvements Project. Below is our Understanding of the Assignment, Scope of
Services and Estimated Fee.

UNDERSTANDING OF THE ASSIGNMENT

The Village of Orland Park {Village) is seeking an engineering consultant to perform design, bidding,
and construction engineering services related to the Catalina Subdivision Water Main Replacement and
Storm Sewer Improvements Project in Orland Park, lllinois. The engineering consultant will prepare
plans and specifications, construction cost estimates, obtain the necessary permits and perform Phase
lll construction engineering services.

Based on the information provided in the Request for Proposals, and our extensive experience with
water main and storm sewer projects within the Village, we anticipate the following scope of work:

e Water Main consists of approximately 7,000 linear feet of water main lining, and
approximately 30,000 linear feet of open cut water main replacement. It is our understanding
that there are no lead services within the project area, therefore the scope of water services
improvements consists of replacement from the main to the B-Box.

e Storm Sewer improvements will vary depending on the results of stormwater modeling
analysis. Conceptually we approximate 16,000 linear feet of rear yard storm sewer, 6500



linear feet of existing storm sewer to be upsized to 24” or 36” diameter sewer, and installation
of 1300 linear feet of 48” diameter trunk line for an approximate total of 24,000 LF of new
sewer. We assume that the majority of the rear yard sewers will be installed in existing
easements and anticipate approximately 30 side yard easements to outlet the system into the
sewer network within the roadway.

e Roadway will be patched and restored accordingly. Resurfacing or reconstruction of the road
will be performed under a separate project.

Please note that this proposal does not include cleaning and televising of the existing sewer system.
It is highly recommended that existing sewers be televised and evaluated.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Task 1 — Kickoff Meeting: Once CBBEL is given the notice to proceed with design, CBBEL will set up a
kickoff meeting with key CBBEL Project staff and the Village to discuss the goals and objectives of the
Project. Key elements of the meeting will include confirmation of the project scope and schedule,
coordination efforts with outside agencies, and design criteria. CBBEL will prepare an overall
improvement exhibit to discuss the proposed alignment of the water main and fire hydrant locations.

Task 2 — Storm Sewer System Evaluation: CBBEL will model the subdivision and evaluate the existing
storm sewer system for capacity, ponding, and flooding related issues. CBBEL will attend a Town Hall
meeting and assist the Village in evaluating issues identified at the meeting. The proposed system will
limit ponding to less than 6” and not increase flowrates or downstream water surface elevations. All
existing storm sewers or drain tiles less than 10” will be increased to at least 10”. Sewer cleaning
televising and evaluation of existing pipe conditions is explicitly excluded from this proposal.

Task 3 -Topographic Survey: We will obtain topographic survey of the project area as needed to
design the proposed improvements for all street segments containing watermain and/or sewer
replacement. The survey will be used as a base map for design purposes. Included are the following
survey tasks:

1. Horizontal Control: Utilizing state plane coordinates (NAD ‘83, Illinois East Zone 1201); CBBEL
will establish recoverable primary control.

2. Vertical Control: We will establish elevations on new horizontal control points based on NAVD
’88 Vertical Datum.

3. Field topographic survey to locate and measure pavement, curbs, trees, fences, walks, curb
cuts, utilities, approximate right-of-way and other pertinent site features.

4. Field Survey to determine detailed utility structure rim and invert elevations, pipe size and
material.

5. Field level run to establish vertical control.

6. Office calculations and plotting of field data.

7. Drafting of an existing conditions plan in a Microstation drawing file.



We will create design base sheets from the survey at a scale of 1” = 20, This task will also include
identification of approximate roadway right-of-way.

Task 4 — Preliminary Design: Based on the feedback from the kickoff meeting, CBBEL will prepare
Plans, Specifications, and an Engineer’s Estimate of Probable Cost for the project. The design will use
Village GIS data overlaid on an aerial as the base map. The Plans, Specifications, and an Engineer’s
Estimate of Probable Cost will be provided to the Village for review and comment prior to the Village
review meeting.

Task 5 - Village Review Meeting: CBBEL will submit the preliminary design for the Village’s review
and then schedule a review meeting to discuss the comments.

Task 6 — Field Reconnaissance: CBBEL will perform a visual field inspection of the affected drainage
structures to determine repair scope. This task shall also include assessment of the affected curb and
sidewalk to determine replacement limits.

Task 7 — Final Design: CBBEL will revise the Plans, Specifications, and an Engineer’s Estimate of
Probable Cost based on comments generated in the Village Review Meeting. The final design shall
then be submitted to the IEPA and will be ready for bid.

Task 8 — IEPA Permitting: CBBEL will prepare and submit an IEPA permit application for watermain
construction.

Task 9 — Easement Exhibits: Due to unknowns related to the potential results of the storm sewer
system evaluation, this task is based on preparing easement exhibits for 30 side yards. We assume
that the majority backyard drainage improvements will be constructed within existing easements and
will only require a simple letter construction access agreement which will be coordinated by the
Village Staff. We have included fee to prepare the anticipated 30 side yard easements to outlet the
system into the sewer network within the roadway. Any additional effort will be performed as part of
a change order. Coordination/Negotiation with property owners and potential purchase of easements
shall be performed by Village Stoff.

Task 10 — Bidding Assistance: CBBEL will prepare an Advertisement for Bids on behalf of the Village.
CBBEL will then notify qualified contractors regarding this project. CBBEL will respond to contractor
questions during the bidding process and provide addenda as necessary. CBBEL will assist the Village
and attend the bid opening, perform reference checks, provide bid evaluation and tabulation, and
provide a letter of recommendation to the Village for the most responsive contractor.

Task 11 — Pre-Construction

e Review the Contractor’s schedule for compliance with any milestones and/or restrictions
found in the contract documents. CBBEL will review the schedule for constructability to ensure
that the work is being completed in a logical sequence.

e Prepare all project files prior to the start of construction. This shall include reviewing all
applicable construction inspectors’ checklists found in IDOT’s Construction Manual to
anticipate any issues that may arise during construction.

e Facilitate the Pre-Construction Meeting.

e CCDD testing will be completed by the Village.




Task 12 — Shop Drawing Review / Request for Information (RFl) Responses

CBBEL's staff will assist the RE in reviewing shop drawings for the water main, water main liner, storm
sewers, structures, and other elements as required.
e Check and approve, or reject and request resubmittal of, any submittals made by the
contractor for compliance with the contract documents.
e Shop Drawings and Contractor Submittals:

e}

Record data received, maintain a file of drawings and submissions, and check
construction for compliance with them.

Review Contractor’s submittals for compliance with contract documents. Notify the
Village of any deviations or substitutions. With the notification, provide the Village
with a recommendation for acceptance or denial, and request direction from the
Village regarding the deviation or substitution.

e Review and coordinate responses to any RFI from the Contractor in a timely manner and
maintain a separate file for each request.

Task 13 — Construction Observation

The duration of this task is based on an assumed eight months (from April 1 through November 30) of
construction per year/phase as noted in the RFP. The Resident Engineer is estimated to be full time due
to the complexity of this project.

CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION

e Observe the progress and quality of the executed work. Determine if the work is proceeding
in accordance with the Contract Documents. CBBEL shall keep the Village informed of the
progress of the work, guard the Village against defects and deficiencies in the work, and
advise the Village of all observed deficiencies of the work and disapprove or reject all work
failing to conform to the Contract Documents.

e Provide extensive on-site observations of the work in progress and field checks of materials
and equipment through an RE who shall:

o}

(e}

Serve as the Village’s liaison with the contractor working principally through the
contractor’s field superintendent.

Be present whenever the contractor is performing work on-site, associated with the
project.

Cooperate with the contractor in dealing with the various local agencies and utility
companies having jurisdiction over the Project.

Record names, addresses and telephone numbers of all contractors, subcontractors,
and major material suppliers.

Attend all construction conferences. Arrange weekly progress meetings and other job
conferences if required. Maintain and circulate copies of records of the meetings.
Review contractor’s progress on a weekly basis and update the progress schedule.
Compare actual progress to the contractor’s approved schedule. if the project falls 14
calendar days behind schedule, work with the contractor to determine the
appropriate course of action to get back on schedule. The contractor is required to
submit a revised schedule for approval prior to further payments being made.
Maintain orderly files of correspondence, reports of job meetings, shop drawings and
other submissions, RFI responses, original contract documents including all addenda,
change orders and additional drawings issued after the award of the contract.

Prepare any contract changes needed as construction proceeds. Once the contractor
submits a proposal, assist the Village in their review and provide a recommendation.

e Determine if the project has been completed in accordance with the contract documents and
if the contractor has fulfilled all obligations.



e Except upon written instruction of the Village, the RE shall not authorize any deviation from
the Contract Documents.

e Alert the Contractor’s field superintendent when materials or equipment are being installed
before approval of shop drawings or samples, where such are required, and advise the Village
when it is necessary to disapprove work as failing to conform to the Contract Documents.

e Discuss the truck routes with the Contractor and monitor that the identified routes are being
used.

e All CBBEL personnel and their sub-consultants will comply with the Village’s current safety
guidelines.

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTATION

e Keep an inspector’s daily report book and project diary in the Village’s format, recording hours
on the job site, weather conditions, general and specific observations, daily activities,
quantities placed, inspections, decisions, and list of visiting officials, as outlined in IDOT’s
Construction Manual. Additionally, prepare photo documentation of construction to be
submitted in both hard and digital formatting.

e Prepare payment requisitions and change orders. Review applications for payment with the
Contractor for compliance with established submission procedure and forward them with
recommendations to the Village.

e Schedule any material testing at the frequency required by IDOT's QC/QA provisions. Also
obtain and document all material inspection received from the Contractor as outlined in the
Project Procedures Guide of IDOT's Construction Manual.

e Prepare a monthly written update to the Village summarizing the Project status, costs and
schedule.

Task 14 — Material QA Testing
e Qur geotechnical subconsultant will provide QA testing outlined in the IDOT Project
Procedures Guide.
¢ The following items are not included:
o QA plant testing
o Soil analysis
o Additional testing required for Change Order or Contingency Allowance items.

Task 15 — Record Drawings
» CBBEL field personnel will maintain a set of working drawings showing changes in the work
during construction.
e At completion of the project, CBBEL shall complete as-built record drawings. The drawings
shall provide, at a minimum, the following information:

o  As-built locations and elevations, including rims and inverts, of the proposed water
main improvements and sewer improvements, using the base sheets of the design
drawings as a reference.

o  The minimum scale shall be 1”=50 feet.

o  CBBEL shall deliver to the Village copies of the as-built drawings in pdf format and
computer files in MicroStation latest version on a CD disc, and 2 copies of the PDF on
11 by 17 (half size) plan sheets.

Task 16 — Post-Construction
e Prior to final inspection, submit to the Contractor a list of observed items requiring correction
and verify that each correction has been made.
s Conduct final inspection with the Village and prepare a final punch list of items to be
corrected.




e Verify that all items on the final punch list have been corrected and make recommendations
to the Village concerning acceptance.

e Prepare final pay estimate and change order(s) for the Village’s approval.

e Verify all necessary material inspection has been received and documented.

Direct Costs
CBBEL will bill direct costs of $65/day for Vehicle Usage.

SUPPLEMENT # 1
SUMMARY OF SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES

On February 6, 2023, the Village of Orland Park (Village) notified CBBEL that they wanted to include
watermain in the Willowwood Court area with the project. On February 21, 2023, after discussions
regarding the additional work scope, the Village noted that the watermain is to be lined and should be
included in the 2023 lining project.

Based on the information provided, we anticipate the following additional scope of work:

e Water Main consists of approximately 2,750 linear feet of water main lining. It is our
understanding that there are no lead services within the project area, therefore the scope of
water services improvements consists of simply reinstating the existing services.

e There are no Storm Sewer improvements within the Willowwood Court area.

» We are assuming that there are existing easements and that the Village will be coordinating
with the property owners for construction access agreements.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Task Al — Preliminary Design: CBBEL will include the additional location in our Plans, Specifications,
and an Engineer’s Estimate of Probable Cost for the project. The design will use Village GIS data
overlaid on an aerial as the base map. The Plans, Specifications, and an Engineer’s Estimate of
Probable Cost will be provided to the Village for review and comment prior to the Village review
meeting.

Task A2 - Final Design: CBBEL will revise the Plans, Specifications, and an Engineer’s Estimate of
Probable Cost based on comments generated in the Village Review Meeting. The final design shall
then be submitted to the IEPA and will be ready for bid.

Task A3 — IEPA Permitting: CBBEL has already submitted the IEPA permit for the original scope of
watermain improvements in 2023. We will revise and resubmit the permit application to include the
additional area.

Construction scope of services consists of an increased effort. This additional fee will be included in a
separate supplement.



SUPPLEMENT # 2

SUMMARY OF SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES

On February 6, 2023, the Village of Orland Park (Village) notified CBBEL that they wanted to include
watermain in the Willowwood Court area with the project. On-February 21, 2023, after discussions
regarding the additional work scope, the Village noted that the watermain is to be lined and should be
included in the 2023 lining project.

Based on the information provided, we anticipate the following additional scope of work:

e Water Main consists of approximately 2,750 linear feet of water main lining. It is our
understanding that there are no lead services within the project area, therefore the scope of
water services improvements consists of simply reinstating the existing services.

* There are no Storm Sewer improvements within the Willowwood Court area.

* We are assuming that there are existing easements and that the Village will be coordinating
with the property owners for construction access agreements.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Design services were included in supplement 1. Construction Related scope of services consists of an
increased effort for the following tasks:

Task A4 — Pre-Construction

e Review the Contractor's schedule for compliance with any milestones and/or restrictions
found in the contract documents. CBBEL will review the schedule for constructability to ensure
that the work is being completed in a logical sequence.

e Prepare all project files prior to the start of construction. This shall include reviewing all
applicable construction inspectors’ checklists found in IDOT’s Construction Manual to
anticipate any issues that may arise during construction.

e Facilitate the Pre-Construction Meeting.

e CCDD testing will be completed by the Village.

Task A5 - Construction Observation
CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION
e Observe the progress and quality of the executed work. Determine if the work is proceeding
in accordance with the Contract Documents. CBBEL shall keep the Village informed of the
progress of the work, guard the Village against defects and deficiencies in the work, and
advise the Village of all observed deficiencies of the work and disapprove or reject all work
failing to conform to the Contract Documents.
e Provide extensive on-site observations of the work in progress and field checks of materials
and equipment through an RE who shall:
o Serve as the Village’s liaison with the contractor working principally through the
contractor’s field superintendent.
o Be present whenever the contractor is performing work on-site, associated with the
project.
o Cooperate with the contractor in dealing with the various local agencies and utility
companies having jurisdiction over the Project.




o Record names, addresses and telephone numbers of all contractors, subcontractors,
and major material suppliers.

o Attend all construction conferences. Arrange weekly progress meetings and other job
conferences if required. Maintain and circulate copies of records of the meetings.

o Review contractor’s progress on a weekly basis and update the progress schedule.
Compare actual progress to the contractor’s approved schedule. If the project falls 14
calendar days behind schedule, work with the contractor to determine the
appropriate course of action to get back on schedule. The contractor is required to
submit a revised schedule for approval prior to further payments being made.

o Maintain orderly files of correspondence, reports of job meetings, shop drawings and
other submissions, RFI responses, original contract documents including all addenda,
change orders and additional drawings issued after the award of the contract.

o Prepare any contract changes needed as construction proceeds. Once the contractor
submits a proposal, assist the Village in their review and provide a recommendation.

* Determine if the project has been completed in accordance with the contract documents and
if the contractor has fulfilled all obligations.

e Except upon written instruction of the Village, the RE shall not authorize any deviation from
the Contract Documents.

e Alert the Contractor’s field superintendent when materials or equipment are being installed
before approval of shop drawings or samples, where such are required, and advise the Village
when it is necessary to disapprove work as failing to conform to the Contract Documents.

e Discuss the truck routes with the Contractor and monitor that the identified routes are being
used.

s All CBBEL personnel and their sub-consultants will comply with the Village’s current safety
guidelines.

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTATION

e Keep an inspector’s daily report book and project diary in the Village’s format, recording hours
on the job site, weather conditions, general and specific observations, daily activities,
quantities placed, inspections, decisions, and list of visiting officials, as outlined in IDOT’s
Construction Manual. Additionally, prepare photo documentation of construction to be
submitted in both hard and digital formatting.

e Prepare payment requisitions and change orders. Review applications for payment with the
Contractor for compliance with established submission procedure and forward them with
recommendations to the Village.

e Schedule any material testing at the frequency required by IDOT's QC/QA provisions. Also
obtain and document all material inspection received from the Contractor as outlined in the
Project Procedures Guide of IDOT’s Construction Manual.

e Prepare a monthly written update to the Village summarizing the Project status, costs and
schedule.

Task A6 — Record Drawings
e (CBBEL field personnel will maintain a set of working drawings showing changes in the work
during construction.
e At completion of the project, CBBEL shall complete as-built record drawings. The drawings
shall provide, at a minimum, the following information:

o  As-built locations and elevations, including rims and inverts, of the proposed water
main improvements and sewer improvements, using the base sheets of the design
drawings as a reference.

o  The minimum scale shall be 1"=50 feet.




o  CBBEL shall deliver to the Village copies of the as-built drawings in pdf format and
computer files in MicroStation latest version on a CD disc, and 2 copies of the PDF on
11 by 17 (half size) plan sheets.

Task A7 — Post-Construction

o  Prior to final inspection, submit to the Contractor a list of observed items requiring correction
and verify that each correction has been made.

e Conduct final inspection with the Village and prepare a final punch list of items to be
corrected.

e Verify that all items on the final punch list have been corrected and make recommendations
to the Village concerning acceptance.

e Prepare final pay estimate and change order(s) for the Village’s approval.

s Verify all necessary material inspection has been received and documented.

Direct Costs
CBBEL will bill direct costs of $65/day for Vehicle Usage.

FEE ESTIMATE

These additional engineering services will be provided as Supplement #2 for a not to exceed fee of
$62,826.00.

The original fee for the project was $1,320,528.00. Supplement #1 in the amount of $ 23,668.00 will
utilize contingency funds. Supplement #2 will be processed as a change order to increase the
budgeted amount to $ 1,383,354.00.

We anticipate a completion date of December 31, 2025.

We will establish our contract in accordance with the Master Agreement and associated rates
attached for the Village of Orland Park.

Please sign and return one copy of this agreement as an indication of acceptance and notice to
proceed. Please feel free to contact us anytime.

Sincerely,

W\

Michael E. Kerr, PE
President

Enclosure: Work Effort

THIS PROPOSAL ACCEK T:D FOR VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK:
BY: /

W /N A
TITLE: o

DATE: 8: 4] 2023

IFA

N:\PROPOSALS\ADMIN\2022\ORLAND PARK CATALINA WM AND SS\ORLAND PARK CATALINA WM AND SS.REVISED073123.D0C

9



VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK
CATALINA WATERMAIN AND STORM SEWER
WORK EFFORT AND FEE STRUCTURE

TTER STORM SEviEn
Engneer Engneer
ifcation v I [} v ] [} Consamnt Total Hours Total Cosl
Rale 30 $208.00 515200 $121.00 $1.00 $208.00 $152.00 $121.0 $1.00
ik 1 - Kokofl Meebra T8 ) 6 Fi) 72 3 1343500
a5k 2 - Storm Sewer 5ytiem Evaiuaton 160 360 520 3 8800000
Task 3 - Topegraphic Survay 100000 50000 [ §_150000.00
[Tasi 4 - Prefiminary Design & | 3% 200 80 400 1380 | & 17872000
[Task 5 - Village Review Meaiig = 14 14 28 |5 582400
[Task 6 - Fleld Reconnaiesance 2 4 2 40 84 i 1051200
(Task 7 - Final Desgn = & 120 [ — ) 120 80 680 3 100160.00
Task & - [EPA Permittrig ] 2 32 § 531200
Task © - Easement Extubits 2 0 40 146 i 21.160.00
[Task 10 - Bidding Assistance N 16 5 £l 39 S 602400
Task 11 - Pre-Conelnuction 3 76 3 2 38 3 546800
Task 12- Shos Drawing Raview / Recuest for Information {RED) Responses. 16 ] 24 3 499200
Fask 13 - Conglruction Obssrvation _ — 500 - 300 1280 4740 3 65184000 |
Task 14 - Materal Testng 0000 10660 ] i 20000.00
‘88K 15 - Record Drawinge 2 ) 20 50 260 3 2768000
Task 16 - Post-Consirugtion B I 0 ] 40 100 i 1384000
3332 110000 897 560 2080 £0000 117977
of Hours 0.7% 0.4% 25% 532% 0.6% 0.5% 1.8% 50.5% 100.0%
Total Personnel Cost 1175,552.00 $70,528.00 Ti3,172.00 $110.000.00 1144,876.00 $65,12000 | §251680.00 $60.000.00___| Tolal Payroll Cost=| _$1,301,028.00]
rect Cost=| 1__ 19 500.00
TOTAL COST = § 1.320,628.00
FUND BREAKDOWN| _WATER FUND
PHASE 1 - 2023 $323 000.67
PHASE 2- 2024 3223 000.67
FHASE 3- 2025 $223 000.67,
TOTAL

N:APROPDSALSWMDMIN2022\0rland Park Calaling WM and $S$\Orland Park Catalina WM end SS Work Effart.ravised052523 xisx



SURPLEMENT 1 - ADDITIONAL WATER MAIN LINING IN WILL GOURT AREA
= WATER STORM ITVER
npiness Engineer
v i [ Corgiun v i ] Condutant Tatal Hours Total Cost
$208.00 $152.00 5121.00 $1.00 $208.00 $152,00 $121.00 51.00
ITask A1 - Prelminary Desian 30 20 == 1 150 $ 2076000
[Task A2 - Final [egn 5 10 15 $ 225000
rask A3 - [EPA Pamitting 2 2 4 1 658,00
Subtotals. kI 0 132 o [} ) o 182
Peicentase of Hours 25% 6.0% 103% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.2%
I ‘atz) Parsonnel Cost $7,686.00 $0.00 $15.572.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Total Pavroll Cast=|
recl Cost =/
TOTAL COST = 23.668.00
FUND BREAKDOWN| WATER FUND STORM FUND TOTAL DESIGNENG. | _GONST. OBS
PHASE 12023 | $23 668,00 $00C,  $2366800]  $0.00]  23668.00)
SUPPLEMENT 2 - ADDITIONAL WATER MAIN LINING IN WILLOWWOOD GOURT AREA
— 31
Ergineer
Classifcation v [ v Vil Consutunt Total Howrs Total Cost
Rate ($/h) $208.00 52.00 $121.00 $1.00 §208.00 $152.00 $21.00 $1.00
Task A4 - Pra-Construgtion 2 4 8 $ 900.00
Task A5 - Construction Observation 120 740 360 3 54000.00
Tasic AB - Record Orawings 2 — 8 = ~ 10 3 138400
Task A7 - Post-Construciion 1 4 5 3 892.00
Subtotels 125 ) 256 0 o 0 0 [ 381
Parcentags of Hours 446.4% 0.0% 9143% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1360.7%
Total Personnel Cost $26,000.00 30.00 $30,976.00 30.00 600 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 Total Payroll Gost=
Direct Cost =,
TOTAL COST S
FUND BREAKDOWN STORM FUND TOTAL DESIGN ENG. | CONST. 08S. _
PHASE 1 - 2023 $62.826.00 $000|  $62826001  30.00]  62826.00|
TGTAL COST ORIEINAL + SUPP #1+ SUPP 425 | 1407 972.00

NAPROPOSALSVADMINZ022\0rland Park Catalina WM and SS\Orland Park Catalina WM and S5 Work Effort.revised052523.xlsx




